



Planning and Development Services 2001 S. State Street N3-600 • Salt Lake City, UT 84190-4050 Phone: (385) 468-6700 • Fax: (385) 468-6674 https://msd.utah.gov/agendas/

Mountainous Planning District Planning Commission

Public Meeting Agenda

Thursday, November 16, 2023 3:00 P.M.

LOCATION:

Join meeting in WebEx Meeting number (access code): 961 841 420 https://slco.webex.com/meet/wgurr Join meeting in WebEx (download available at https://www.webex.com/downloads.html for Windows, Android, and Apple devices) Tap to join from a mobile device (attendees only) +1-213-306-3065,,961841420## United States Toll (Los Angeles) +1-602-666-0783,,961841420## United States Toll (Phoenix) Join by phone +1-213-306-3065 United States Toll (Los Angeles) +1-602-666-0783 United States Toll (Phoenix) Access code: 961 841 420 Global call-in numbers Join from a video conferencing system or application Dial wgurr@slco.webex.com You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number. Need help? Go to http://help.webex.com

Anchor Location: 2001 South State Street North Building, Room N1-110

UPON REQUEST, WITH 5 WORKING DAYS NOTICE, REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR QUALIFIED INDIVIDUALS MAY BE PROVIDED. PLEASE CONTACT WENDY GURR AT 385-468-6707. TTY USERS SHOULD CALL 711.

The Planning Commission Public Meeting is a public forum where, depending on the agenda item, the Planning Commission may receive comment and recommendations from applicants, the public, applicable agencies and MSD staff regarding land use applications and other items on the Commission's agenda. In addition, it is where the Planning Commission takes action on these items, which may include approval, approval with conditions, denial, continuance, or recommendation to other bodies as applicable.

BUSINESS MEETING

- 1) Approval of the August 23, and October 19, 2023 Planning Commission Meeting Minutes. (Motion/Voting)
- 2) Other Business Items (as needed)

PUBLIC HEARING(S)

OAM2023-000994 – (**Continued from October 19, 2023**) An ordinance amending the following sections of the Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 2001: 19.12.020 (permitted uses in the FR zone), 19.12.030(g)(conditional uses in the FR zone), and 19.54.020 (permitted uses in the FA zone) to have distinct regulations in the FR and FA zones with regards to animal uses and their associated impacts on adjoining properties, the environment, and the well-being of animals; and making other related changes. **Presenter:** Brian Tucker and Zach Shaw (Motion/Voting)

OAM2023-001008 - An ordinance repealing and replacing Title 18 of the Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 2001, entitled "Subdivisions," in order to update the title to reflect state legislative changes, changes to the planning and development service provider for Salt Lake County, and to otherwise update Salt Lake County policy on subdivisions to reflect better principles of planning, efficiency, and affordability; and making other related changes. **Presenter:** Brian Tucker and Zach Shaw (Motion/Voting)

ADJOURN

Rules of Conduct for the Planning Commission Meeting

- 1. Applications will be introduced by a Staff Member.
- 2. The applicant will be allowed up to 15 minutes to make their presentation.
- 3. The Community Council representative can present their comments.
- 4. Persons in favor of, or not opposed to, the application will be invited to speak.
 - a. Speakers will be called to the podium by the Chairman.
 - b. Because the meeting minutes are recorded it is important for each speaker to state their name and address prior to making any comments.
 - c. All comments should be directed to the Planning Commissioners, not to the Staff or to members of the audience.
 - d. For items where there are several people wishing to speak, the Chairman may impose a time limit, usually 3 minutes per person, or 5 minutes for a group spokesperson.
- 5. Persons opposed to the application will be invited to speak.
- 6. The applicant will be allowed 5 minutes to provide concluding statements.
 - a. After the hearing is closed, the discussion will be limited to the Planning Commission and the Staff.